
 

CITY OF NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

MAY 10, 2021 

 

 

 

SUBJECT: Approval to award the purchase and installation of five vehicle graphic wraps for 

Older Adult Services Transportation to Signarama in the amount of $14,307.65. 

 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services 

 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 14,307.65 

AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 15,000 

APPROPRIATION REQUIRED $ 0 

LINE ITEM NUMBER 208-695.00-960.570 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The creation of a Special Outreach Services (SOS) program 

focused on increasing engagement and delivering support services and resources to senior 

citizens and residents in Novi with special needs or accessibility challenges was announced at 

the March 22, 2021 City Council meeting by Mayor Gatt. An immediate action item identified 

by staff was enhancement of the Senior Transportation Program. 

 

In October 2020, the OAS Transportation Program installed a graphics wrap on the 2020 Dodge 

Grand Caravan. The purpose of the vehicle wrap was to provide visibility for passengers and to 

bring awareness to the community of the OAS Transportation program. The wrap has been well 

received by passengers and the community alike as riders have commented the vehicles are 

much easier to identify. 

 

The OAS fleet includes six vehicles in addition to the Dodge Grand Caravan. Staff is 

recommending utilizing Signarama, the vendor that wrapped the first vehicle, to install graphics 

on an additional five vehicles. The 2016 Dodge Grand Caravan is not included as it is scheduled 

for replacment in FY 22-23. Attached are the vehicle wrap designs. Please note the design is the 

same for both Ford Transits. 

 

Vehicle  Cost 

2020 Ford E450 Bus $3,949.96 

2020 Ford Escape Hybrid $1,371.49 

2019 Ford Transit 350HD $3,001.56 



2017 Ford Transit 350HD $3,001.56 

2015 Dodge Ram van  $2,983.08 

Total $14,307.65 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval to award the purchase and installation of five vehicle 

graphic wraps for Older Adult Services Transportation to Signarama in the amount of 

$14,307.65. 

 

 






